COUNTY OF LAKE
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

PROJECT:

CHANGE ORDER NO: 2

DATE:

Dry Creek Road at Dry Creek Bridge Replacement

Federal Project No. BRLO-5914(080)

CONTRACTOR: Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.

Note:

4950 Allison Parkway, Suite A
Vacaville, CA 95688

These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with

standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

7/10/2017

Page 1 of 2

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

TIME EXTENSION

VALUE

Adjust Contract Items at Contract Price

Eliminate Bid Item #1 Furnish Field Office:
-1LS @ $12,000.00/ LS = (-$12,000.00)

Decrease Bid Item #10 Temporary Fiber Roll.
406 LF @ $8.00/ LF = (-$3,248.00)

Decrease Bid Item #11 Temporary Silt Fence.
205 LF @ $9.00/ LF = (-$1,845.00)

Decrease Bid Item #20 Roadway Excavation.
6 CY @ $95.00/ CY = (-$570.00)

Decrease Bid Item #26 Class 2 Aggregate Base.
17.7 CY @ $252.00/ CY = (-$4,460.40)

Decrease Bid ltem #33 Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class8).
111 SQYD @ $3.00/ SQYD = (-$333.00)

Adjustment of Contract Time:

No adjustment of contract time will be made.

-$22,456.40

Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum

Change Bridge Deck Grooving From Longitudinal to
Transverse. Work to be performed at Agreed Lump Sum. Cost
of this operation is split evenly between two projeccts.

Adjustment of Contract Time:

The Contractor shall be granted 64 working days by reason of
this change.

64

$7,986.75

Extra Work at Force Account

Perform Emergency Storm Damage Repair Work as shown on
revised plan sheets (attached)

Adjustment of Contract Time:

No adjustment of contract time will be made.

$17,107.01

64

$2,637.36




COUNTY OF LAKE CHANGE ORDER NO: 2
Department of Public Works

255 North Forbes Street DATE: 7/10/2017
Lakeport, CA 95453
REQUESTED BY: Contractor and County Page 2 of 2

REASON: Item No. 1. Final balancing of underrun and overrun contract items.

item No. 2. Grooving of the Bridge decks was attempted on 12/17/2016. The operator told the Resident
Engineer that that machine would remove approximately 1.5" to 2" from the bridge deck due to the
relatively short vertical curve of the structure. (see attached daily for additional detail). This was not
allowed by the Resident Engineer as it violated the project Specifications and would be detrimental to
the Structure. Contractor is directed to groove the deck transversely. During the time that these events
occurred, "grind and groove” was the controlling operation and could not be performed, therefore, the
Contractor is entitled to additional working days that represent the time from 12/17/2016 to 3/23/2017
when the operation resumed. The Contractor is granted 64 working day for this item.

Item No. 3. Over the winter of 2016 and into January of 2017, multiple severe storms overwhelmed
drainage systems adjacent to the project, causing erosion and damage to the project site. A repair plan
(attached) was developed by QEI to bring the site back to designed condition as well as to restore the
adjacent v-ditch to original form. This work required a NEPA revalidation (attached). Work was
performed with a Field Order not to exceed of $30,000.00 (attached).

The contractor shall receive and accept the agreed price of $2,637.36 based on the increase and decreases

in quantities, extra work at lump sum, and extra work at force account. No adjustments to the contract unit price
of any item will be made in accordance with Section 9-1.06, "Changed Quantity Payment Adjustments,” of the
Standard Specifications. This sum constitutes full and complete compensation for providing all labor, materials,
squipment, tools and incidentals, and includes all markups by reason of this change. The Contractor agrees
that this compensation fully satisfies and resolves all aspects of project quantity measurements and disputes.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 90 Days
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 0 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: €4 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 154 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $794,766.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 3,521.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) 0.00
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 2,637.36
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $800,924.36

ACCEPTED: CONTRfTOR ;
bl}/[ﬁn/\ V% 5&\1:0 A {P"'*U et MWMLF Al /(/2

By: Name and Title - Date
RECOMMENDED:
Scott De Leon, Director
By: Department of Public Works Name and Title Date

APPROVED: OWNER

Jeff Smith, Chair
By: Board of Supervisors Name and Title Date




COUNTY of LAKE

ITEM#2 |

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PUBLIC WORKS
Dry Creek Road at Dry Creek
Bridge Replacement Project

BID No. 16-04

FAP No. BRLO-5914(080)

ASSISTANT RESIDENT ENGINEER'S DAILY REPORT

HOURS - ITEMS

REPORT NO._Cat. 46

DATE: 12/17/16 DAY: Saturday

Shift Start: 0900

Stop_1242

On the job

WEATHER Item 30 - STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (F)
Clear am. Item
Clear pm. Item

Temp. Min._30 F Item
Max_47F Item
Off job
IDLE

DESCRIPTION Contr. Names & Equip. #'s
Superintendent w/ 3 5 Bridgeway Rafael Jiminez
TRUCK T&TT 00-06 -
Labo’rer w/ TRUCK 3 5 Bridgeway liianiGamet

| T&TT 12-20 B
OE W/ TRUCK T&TT 60 3 5 Penhall | pavid Bailey
OE W/ TRUCK T&TT 60 3 s Penhall | gyove Dunbar
Grinder /profiler 8 Penhall #142-1938
Tribal Monitor X Middletown | Jesse Reyes
Rancheria

LOCATION & DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION:

Bridgeway

At 0810 I arrived on site at Dry Creek to find no one had arrived yet. Arrival time of the Contractor was anticipated to be

between 0800 and 0900.

Before the Contractor arrived, I began checking the deck for with the straight edge to locate any must grinds prior to the
profile grinding and grooving. The bridge was covered in dirt and debris — contrary to specifications requiring that the
Contractor prep the site before we perform this work. At 0900 the Bridgeway crew and their grinding subcontractor,

Penhall, showed up on site.

We made introductions and then began talking about their approach to the work and how they thought that the bridge may
be troublesome to grind on profile. We went to mid-span of the bridge and Penhall’s operator said his machine would see
the vertical curve of the bridge as a “bump” in the road and flatten it out. He explained that they had just come from the




Matthews bridge last night and that the bridge had a flatter profile and they still were required to take a significant
amount of material from the high point. He said that this bridge would require even more grinding than Matthews
because of the greater profile.

Per the operator, he said he would be cutting about 2.5 from the high point of the deck. This was not acceptable and 1
questioned why he was not able to just take the maximum allowed %" off the deck at the high point and his reply was that
this machine was a fixed frame machine and it has no adjustment between wheels. The only control they had is with
mechanical screws at the four-wheel corners that they use to set the depth and sometimes adjust to super elevation
changes.

I made calls to the design Engineer to see if he could confirm in Cad what the operator was saying.

I measured the wheel base of the grinding machine to be 17’ 4” and the cutting head 5’ in front of the rear wheels. Greg
Young plotted machine dimension in cad along the theoretical profile and found that it would be cutting 5/8 to %” from
the surface due to the machine length. This was not acceptable as specifications limit the minimum rebar clearance to 1
%> cover. Since %" sacrificial cover was added to the 2” planed dimension per the project specifications, the maximum
grind depth would be 2.

Everyone then went to the Anderson Creek Bridge to look at that deck to see if it was any better. It turned out to be a
worse grind compared to Dry Creek due to vertical curve geometry that would require a deeper grind of about 2.5

We then returned to Dry Creek and I spoke with Rafael Jimenez (Bridgeway). I told him that per Penhall, they cannot
grind the deck per the project specifications with this machine. He replied yes we will have to figure something else out.
Penhall and Bridgeway then began leaving the site. The grinder was never unloaded from the trailer.

[ also reminded Rafael that when they perform the grind and groove that the machine will only be able to reach
approximately 18” from the railing and that the portion outside that would have to be transitioned from vertical by hand
or other alternate method. He said he knew that and was ready to do that as soon as the main grind occurs.

We will request that Bridgeway provide an equipment submittal for the grind and groove operation prior to the next
attempt.

Penhall
Penhall arrived on site at about 0900. They never unloaded the grinder form the trailer. We had discussion while standing

on the deck. The operator David Bailey said he could not grind this deck with this equipment to the 1/2" maximum grind
specification. The crew left at approximately 1242 hours.

Middletown Rancheria
Monitor not on site today.

B e

Signature Title
Ramon Montes de Oca, PE ~ Assistant Resident Engineer




ITEM #2

|

RIDGEWAY CIVIL
SONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Project Title: Lake County - Dry Creek and Anderson Creek

Job No.: 16006 and 16007

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

EXTRA WORK REPORT

Report No.

Date Performed:

Date of Report

1

3/23 and 3/31

5/23/17

Grooving for Dry Creek and Anderson Creek

SUMMARY OF LABOR
HOURS RATE
TRADE QUANTITY  |[REG | OT | DBL [ TOT || REG ot DBL TOTAL ﬂ
Steve Wynne (3/23/17) 8 8[S 5738 $ 459.04,
Steve Wynne (3/31/17) 8 8|S 5738 $ 45904
3 3]s 8607 $ 75821
0 s /-
0 $ / -
0 $ :
0 3 :
0 $ >
0 $ -
SUBTOTAL: 5 1,176.29
LABOR SUBCHARGE ~ 12%  § 14115
MARKUP: 35% S 461.11 _*7
LABOR TOTAL: $ 177
SUMMARY OF EQUIPMENT
MAKE/MODEL QUANTITY HOURS RATE TOTAL
1 0.00] $  2817]s -
3 .
$ -
3 .
S N
S .
SUBTOTAL: s
MARKUP: 15% $
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $
SUMMARY OF MATERIALS & SPECIALTY FORCES
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RATE TOTAL
Pinnacle 1 s |$13890.00 ]S  13,890.00
SUBTOTAL: S 13,890.00
MARKUP:  15% $ 2,083.50
MATERIAL TOTAL: $ 15,973.50
[ TOTALOF THIS REPORT: 5 17,7;}.0'5"]/
7

BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS REPRESENTATIVE

15 973 50



( PINNACLE

Grinding & Grooving

INVOICE
Bridgeway Civil Constructors PGG REP. BILL DATE DUE DATE INVOICE #
4950 Allison Parkway, Suite A Travis B 4/3/2017 5/3/2017 | PGGCA #226-01

Vacaville, CA 95688-9346

Bllling inquiries, please contact Christina: christina@pinnaclegrinding.com
PGG JOB NO. JOB NAME PROJECT NO. ORDERED BY

PGGCA #226 Dry Creek [ Foard Road Bridges BRLO-5914(080) Gabe Fancroft
DATE WORK DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT

33117 Mobilization 1.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Transverse Groove Bridge Decks (approx. 2,200 SF) 2,200.00 $ 245 § 5,390.00

Disposal of Slurry 1.00 $ 3,500.00 $ 3,500.00

Thank you for the opportunily to serve you. TJotal $ 13,890,00
DIR #1000015174 275 Hill Street, Sulte 220 Phone: (775) 552-3622
CA License #995542 Reno, NV 89501 Fax: (775) 7379797

NV License #0079597



T m e = Fom e . =1 4= T4 W0

g 02 o : ox
INONT— = N mo

33974 NI G3123108d 38 OL 3NOHIITIAL HO 4S1x%3

SLL-101 tMIBNNN 1I3r0Yd sikow 4ol e S g WenaiTSn e
e
z
g -1 ,02=,.1 :37v3S
- NIVL /& BNH ,.ZX_2 TOOM 44 .,94°pE 60°18+21 1SL°26L1| J2i6°20BEZ | BBEYBEGEL | fi1
2 T AJvL SN BN 2X.Z J00W $1.80715 o0 rreZl (ZBTLELL| 989L°ZSBEZ | 1629765961 qLt -
e LNOAYT yvB3Y ,8/S 41,9876 9L iEeit | BB WOZ1 | LEBBOTGILEE | GLSL°2E96L | ICL - &
[ HYBI BsE 492782 N 50 p2°002L | p29SPLEEZ | 616L°0IS6L | Dot “
g NOI Ld1¥3S3d 135440 NOILYLS INIT | A303 ONJLSY3 ONfHLYON | "ON 86" 18 =0 m
mm v1vQa T04LNQD A3JAMNS 3 £5.92 8P N Du.AH =
o 00°CS=1L . =H .2Z°vl mo|
- : — O |5
EIS TR A Z°Z1 I8 ﬂu =
. m |3
: Lz 9
; = = _ E== =g .a- (L]
* ueld Jad yap bunsixa .b...nﬁ..r..&lLs 6rEiezl L0, 18,020t 33 55 96718+01 1// "N M
=i
&
=
E |
S
&

peesospAy jo ney uj s8doys je u 4 ! O MDD . Iee “V
2N .BE’EE 12 .0 .96 .00°GL 2 Bumelw anl oqepeifopoig eoey SEgEice 3 / peyseEy NO
: uhy 2F o5 .00 b Poa
.mm.—nm [ 2 256 om 8 5 ._oz 00°E6+zL ~ ham LL__W_M_Q d
= - = 40 47 QG
V1¥O 3AHMD L .MM.MMW “_ = Apyeusxosddsl
gt US||QE}SS-8)
9C I0+EL 4, +1.L9°€l 0@ . o
NIVA3Y O1 3ON34 4S1x3
-0°0St=Y dH = = ‘B0%0+11 0. 41.6L°pL 28
————— e c 1 B e & |
A m h INIT .0 //a — r‘Enh ueid 1ad Yol PaUI ¥o0Y aif
i — £ 0) JoJeM 1D81Ip O) PEOI BPES) e
BETE9 7D°062=4 B
396 Bk bE S m 9
37IS ON 00°68+€1 Q. +¥.£8°9 33" =
HOL1l1d d3NIT MNd20¥ WHOINOD S1°91+21 .4, le1sp pausey
22'616£2 3
26°6£G61 N )
HINIYL 40 S3AIS TOTINT L 00°22+21 @8
0L Jludvd Nid ,0°9=H
t310N

3oeS-Z Ui

pO"E1+21 Q. 47,1191 33

——t
T e pre

Ay e : voIS0Ja Jirda i

(8 QOHLIN ‘S “ON) (8 ss¥1) - SRS 52
dSy,SL°0 - l¥av4 dsy 1P°81+21 .0, +17.,90°92 0} JHIBQY
Y P 19=8 dH ZpEb+ZL 0. FT.82°92 ) UOARDOT
— 173 20 00 FT,p8°9%
A W BOSEIC L L0, 41 .66°5 O3 12°L14€L .0, +71.06°92

= =
L 000-02-1E0-E1L0 Ndv z| 2
g Ia g2

e e
m z x
1 m gl
A INITIMOT HOLIQ QINDT D08 —=--— | Z | §
4 oie w2
N ; ~1 13 T3 40 0L - =S

- — - L
) i (=] MOT4 ¥33WI -—

2 INIOd 0YLNOD 7 2| o

3 S i}

] 3 .45 .40 o6F N 35SV 3I13IYINDD NV3IT A

WSr56 ¥ 'Lwdu 3w .

60 My "1IBMIS SFeDd W T OEITS. T3 ¥AOCHR Qo)
S AT N WShEIWE0d Lokl

Sveon 2160 2 iNDALT=I0 ol i e | 3341 3ACAIY b 1 S

pacaysay - |z
sy 849 0} yoip -A Bunsig <« vIYY ONIYIS _ %

| U

X

Ti0 TWADHY SNYTd ON3237

9L /02 /S =
2102/91/ =

10 se uoypnuo) buns

“331440 ALNNQD 3HL LV SJVM J¥0J3Y AVM 3O L1HOY 33S

'ViVQ $S323v 3LvHNIOY ONY AVA 4O LHOIY 31314R03 HOJ
C# INT LI —
310N

X%

XXZXX/XK [ XX/XKZXX




ALNDOD IAVT SNUOM D
REE]

"ON 10300dd TVaaaHEd
0,00-Dt1 ON 3DAN4
AVOd MATAD Add LV IDARNE IAFID Add

ONISSOYD AIVIOINTL — =
AVA 40 LHOTY FALTATIOSTRIA
SLIWIT 3dV LOTHIA

VIAY ONIOV.LS aISOdGdd

aNIDI]

L10C/eT/¢




QuiINCY ENGINEERING, INC.

Project [y, Creeh
Jaob No.

Description_ 5 ¢cdiopn O ~6

ByRamen Mo de L o, Date_2/15/132

SHEET
[

W:n, l\{!a“ £

Bartier

" .
1 Min pative
Cap over

“D L.ne |

Wihgy ilw/ein

Bargier
0.5'cLzAB

fZ ~Sach 5!\:"7

FG";//
S ‘l =

k'llhn j,'

Z-— Sac/l S)UT'fy L«ck“ﬁ"

{f‘
{
)

i

S [

él'Jhin AB (ap
jover 2- Sack g lurry

i

Section (- 6"




QuINcY ENGINEERING, INC.

Project Ory ¢reck Description__S C@n\ A-A
Job No. ;HEH
By Rovnon Mant & oo iy Date__Z/15/1 7 >
g “o" Line ETw
g T ) L d

\ s
\‘.h-./
51{.]9( e o L‘LchJ

§ta£0’ﬂh o Yoo to Ntso (B:e,;q Proy éct)

Efw "o" Line ETw

Station F+oo to 9+00

* Dlébt\ CG\”Q('#V Q(IMl’NISI')()' "‘f . “Pﬂ"foxin.’-.fkf lo +o0.
TAiS‘ area 5 used as /’C«/ aleess / turn arosvad

Cections A-A




QuiNcy ENGINEERING, INC.

Project D"‘Y C.lreek Dosaipﬂon_ﬂ.léi\__léalume
Job No. ‘ SHEET
By Rempn M Date_3/6/13 .

!

l( MATEH Exzsr . alicy

!

i | 1 ' i
Stalk l_—_[ = 025 M zedal , 0.50 Verdica)
|

|
1

Ehedalioh Arba ¢ (o 25 66 /i 19 b

k
b
'

| i
, | : b
| Eix cavation Yaleme = Lengdh = Stadion | lop 00 Lo ’2"‘?"“"' Jine
1 . L L i b .
1 (zoo LFX ?, 375 f¢%)) /_Z? ¢y’ '
Il E 12,1993 - el |
| | | |
3‘%)/ f@ v} ‘
l | R e e s |

| =T |

l L | | !

Note ! Material to }9@ . &ch qf_ Rm?icui’ |ocated
at 12ty Lt D Loae. | |

| BN

|
!,
§

|
|
}
1
|
‘.
|
|



| ITEM#3 |

COUNTY OF LAKE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

FIELD ORDER

Field Order No.: 1

Project Title: Dry Creek Road - Dry Creek Bridge Replacement

W.0O.No.:_ 13-158  Bid No.. _ 18-04  Fedsral Project No.. BRLO-5914(0B0) Contract Date: July 12, 2018

Prime Contractor. Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.

You ara hereby authorized and Instructed to effect the following modifications of the contract for the foregoing named project:

I Unanticipated storms with unusually high precipitation caused damage to the completed slopes of the project. Perform the repair
work outlined in the attached plan sheets,

This Fleld Order in inclusive of the emergency repair work that occurred on 1/11/2017.

|Crew should consist of two labors and one operator.

"Backhoe needs to be CAT 4468 W/ extendable backhoe or equal with 20" minimum digging depth.

IAccessories required: V bucket to cut ditch and compaction whes!.

Smooth drum compactor CAT CB 224 or equivalent

||Piace approximately 15 yards of 2 sack slurry mix from Clearlake lava or approved altemative,

"Place and compact approximately 20 yards of Class 2 Aggregate Base. Matenial to be in compliance with project specification.

'Place 2000 Square Feet of Jute netting and hand spread sterile Barley. Submit materials for approval.

This shall be paid as Extra Work at Force Account and Is inclusive of the emergency repair work performed on 1/11/2017

Maximum Cost: $30,000.00

This form shall be used only for the Issuance of emergency instructions to the Contractor where the time required for
preparation and execution of a formal Change Order would result in delay or stoppage of the work, or would allow a

]
hazardous condition to exist. A duly authorized Change Order shall replace this Field Order as soon as possible and shall
bear appropriate reference in this Fleld Order.

Distribution: 1. Contractor '7’(: 3//3 % W

2. File Date

Resident Pra;ectR sentati
3. Owner in/7 m ;ﬁ;ﬂ /ﬁ%

Date Contractor's Amhor?ed Representative




| ITEM#3 |

Project Title: Dry Creek Bridge Replacement

Job No.:

16006

Storm Damage Repair

Report Number Date | Description ATouns
1 4/25/2017 |Excavate and pour slurry mix for slope repair s ZI |5 453183
2 4/26/2017 |Form pour slurry backfill compact materlal and Install cocomesh - S 2,391774
3 4/27/2017 |[Excavate v ditch/grade road/backfill compact material Fricr IYIRTIE 2,.362727
4 4/28/2017 |invoice for change order work / 3 2364351~
5 4/30/2017 |invoice for change order work / S 4,205.37 /
6 5/2/2017 |invoice for change order work P4 3 1.52137]
7 5/3/2017 |invoice for change order work £ 3 180967

2,271.30 —/

Grand Total: § 13,};5-85'

#[17,107.01




EXTRA WORK REPORT

CCOo#:
—— Report No, 1
Project Title: Dry Creek Bridge Replacement Date Performed: 4/25/17
Job No.: 16006 Date of Report 5[4[17
DESCRIPTION OF WORK
|[Excavate and pour slurry mix for slope repair
SUMMARY OF LABOR
HOURS RATE
TRADE QUANTITY REG | OT | pBL | TOT REG oT DBL TOTAL
Martin Rodriguez 7 7| 57214 $ 400.47 |~
Steve Wynne 6 6/S S1.26¢ $ 307.56 |~
Robert Hintz 7.5 7.5[5 7043 F 3 528.23 |
0 $ .
0 S -
0 3 -
0 S
0 $ -
0 3 B
SUBTOTAL: 5 1,236.26 -
LABOR SUBCHARGE 11% 5 135.99 ~
MARKUP: 35% $ 480.29 ~
LABOR TOTAL: $ 185253 ), N 1l
SUMMARY OF EQUIPMENT ok
MAKE/MODEL QUANTITY HOURS RATE TOTAL
2001 Ford F350 (10-10) 1 700/ 2177 $ 19489 | 142,03
ze.z9ql$ .
lis
$ ;
5 )
[ :
SUBTOTAL; s 19989 142,03
MARKUP:  15%  § 20 )39
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $ 22?.{: 16333
SUMNARY OF MATERIALS & SPECIALTY FORCES '
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RATE TOTAL
White Cap- Conconut Mesh Blanket 8x112.5' Y FT 1128] § 2,030.40 [ 4/ ¢3 G2z
Hardesters Market 1 1 105.08| $ 105.08
$ -
s
3 -
5 *
SUBTOTAL: $ 213548 5 89 o0
MARKUP:  15%  § 3202 §$¢.35
MATERIAL TOTAL: 8 2,455.80 6 ?_?_ 35
TOTAL OF THIS REPORT: S 4,531.88 |

BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS REPRESENTATIVE

Rz 69321

eV



IDGEWAY CIVIL
ONSTRUCTORS, INC.

4 /Z S/I ( D | 1‘£~1 TATIVE WORK AGREEMENT Tob o, /l 00 :

Date CCO Nu.
Wark Performed By B'C No.
Form Completed By [ N_
Deseription of Work Performed q VC-/-‘“ \ A‘Té,‘ s r\ Pf TR, A < l.l._.«t JLILV v, b Y
= Aave. v
Quentity Completed
Labor Equipment U'sed
Class 'Employm Name Reg Hn| OTHr | DT Hr Equipment No Description Hrs

e MA@M&7 i (o~-10 2450 -
L. |8Ttusr. Wyan o 4 ruqTH 2

O [ fowesr b inyy. 2. 0eatay | 2Aclboe

Materinl Usod
Iv-nc'orISuple-r Aaterial Description |Quantity

_AQ_L_‘ 57k .’l\f_uzbur{. 2

M/?—

eaie [ Sy 0 PCor Tndinabioa  Hzs/p

BCC! Representative

I\){zlﬂ I_N \j 0 "(,tf, Agency. Contractor Represeatative Date
ey PR BT — IT79% 01
Notes/Remarks ™ Rea(-« k& 3' "l ! 23, l0d TOng

WhiTe cop Coconud wush SXVT25 T 203040 me{'M‘z.zo']
{-5_4;2. inucce ) P 211100 -




(LOb}
praduse

REONSTRUCTORS, INC. Suan, ~aj Q(}Om r (O

BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. - DAILY TIME SHEET

I Work Items 1 2 3 4 | Total | Employee Signature

N b AULEL | S ot nployee signature
i BI 2.0 '
Joh#
Start 'ﬂme 2 (3 O @PM g ] unt{erstar:r;t}:t l.;v signing ',:::h

i L4 3 agr t

Breaﬁ :LL___ 10 Mmutes | 3 O the actual hours worked, and If not, |
Lunch: | L o 30 l\_/ll_nu_tes ' o S‘ agree dt:lnlo;m Tyfsupen:‘lsor via
esk 36 | tomimies | & 3 | et
En:l T’me g [ acknowledging that | recetved my
Circle one: ' | breaks and meal break for this day.
oate4/35'/j:}- Qty | ;
Employee # / Name Craft | ST OT|ST|OT|ST|OT| ST OT|ST|OT €a Employee Sign Here

45 fMM&mm{dcc\me mefr [0 I
249 Giaven Wynwie [L N
![&om_&rk(_ma, o] J‘zT !?...

l :

- /_ - |
— - . |
/ —— B A (Y
I A - - -
S Se— _ B S
o/ R S
Equ!plD# o - B -
(AL tne Lanbal_ -f _!_q_ AL
— — — —— J__ b S
o — ]
. ]
. _ i A
= | | S =
S - Work Description
- L Repa? S1pE. Deyceccr  dxma el Auarked
22 Fioel ewa wp. ]
3 — -
4] — o
o sefety meetingTopie: Witlag w hgf fgma wff' ==
Notes: " & KA Lo\ o C_ewm-l\( . —_
Print Name: Sign Name: Date:

Craft: O = Operator L = Laborer C = Carpenter CM = Cement Mason

C:\Users\BCCi - Marco\SharePolnt\T\BCCI\Miscellaneonus\ Time rard Tamalasa nem



- SUPPLY INVOICE
CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL BRANCH ADDRESS INVOICE NUMBER
WHITE CAP 026 - SANTAaROSA 50006104474
HD Supply Construction Supply, Ltd. 707) 586-4330
501 W, Ghureh Stroet, Orando, FL 32605-2247 o e TODD RD AVOICEDATE
SANTA ROSA CA 95407 | 04/25/2017
SONOMA CUSTOMER PO NUMBER
16-006
|[ENROLLMENT TOKEN:] LDZ FMB HKR )
TERRITORY: PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
SOLD TO: 10000123615 SHIP TO: 10001393888 HD9 WHITE CAP CONST SUPPLY
P.0. BOX 6040
GYPRESS, CA 80630-0040
BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS INC DRY CREEK #16-006
4950 ALLISON PKWY STE A ;:AO()BOI?RY CREEK RD
VACAVILLE CA 95688-9398 MIDDLETOWN CA 95461
ORDER DATE ORDER NO. ORDERED BY ACCOUNT MANAGER TAKEN BY
04/21/2017 24211141 GABE FARNCROFT CROUCHER, DAVID J RODRIGUES, RORY
BRANCH ACCT JOB NO. TERMS SHIP VIA / ROUTING CUSTOMER JOB NO.
026 10001393888 NET 30 DAYS 2. OUR TRUCK 006
UNE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTYORD | UNITPRICE | QTYBKO | aryawp 5"::;‘;“ X
0 |HDRDESC ] 0 0 i D.00|

N A 0e00000 0TI 0veatNlaNiesanevaIvensransneInesyD

DELIVERY TAG#: 6951920
SHIPPING NOTES: GABE - 831.706.1238

1 |262CC48 8'X112,5' BIONET COCONUT BLANKET )B/ 112.80 RL 0
',Lf Rolis WseAd
I Rolls Rihens.

z.oq.afo 1470
Y5124 22 3/

s

LAW AND REGULATIONS

THESE ITEMS ARE CONTROLLED BY THE U.S. GOVERNMENT AND AUTHORIZED FOR EXPORT ONLY TO THE COUNTRY OF
ULTIMATE DESTINATION FOR USE BY THE ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE OR END-USER(S) HEREIN IDENTIFIED, THEY MAY NOT BE

AUTHORIZED ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE OR END-USER(S), EITHER IN THEIR ORIGINAL FORM OR AFTER BEING INCORPORATED INTO
OTHER ITEMS, WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING APPROVAL FROM THE U.S. GOVERNMENT OR AS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED BY U.S.

Plaase take a 11uick 5 minute survey at hitp://www.WhiteCap.cam/ra-survey or typing In your brawser Thank you for your feadback and we look
fi

{ forward to hearing from youl

| - [ | | | | | P
For questions regarding this involce 8please call 1-800-WHITECAP TOTAL GROSS 4 5‘[,’10 2,930.40

(1-800-944-8322).
NO REFUNDS OR EXCHANGES ON NON STOCK MERCHANDISE TOTAL TAX 3. F2
Visit http:/iwhitecap.com/miscilerms_and_conditions.pdf to view complete terms and ITOTAL SHIPPING 0.00
__condltions. AND HAMDLING ki
RECEIVED BY: ROBBIE HINTZ SIGNATURE COPY ON FILE TOTAL INVOICE 'i §27 5.17?‘60
Please verify that the ramit to address you are using agrees to the address shown at the top of this Invoice. Page 1 of 1




 May 09 2017 0256PM Hardesters Market 7079873972

Store: 100
Cashier: Lumber Yard
04/25/17 °
TRX RESUMED 28

TERMINAL NUMBER 7

RENTALS

SPRYPNT PRO GLV

NYLON ROPE 1/2"X50'
SUBTOTAL
TOTAL TAX
TOTAL

MasterCard TENDER

Acct : XXXXXXXXXXZX5080

APPRVL CODE 104237

CASH CHANGE
NUMBER OF ITEMS
Trx: 30 Term:7 Store:100

N\

page 1

08:4C:44

Al
59.40 T &

(71(\2(
B.5% TD
29,99 TD
97.98 _*’
7.10
105.08
105.08

P\U\wudb

.00
3
08:43:23



CCO#:
ReportNo. 2
Project Title: Dry Creek Bridge Replacement Date Performed: 4/26/17
Job No.: 16006 Date of Report 5/4/17

EXTRA WORK REPORT

D —

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

Form pour slurry backflll compact material and in stall cocomesh

SUMMARY OF LABOR
HOURS RATE
RADE QUANTITY REG | OT | DBL | YOT REG o7 DBL TOTAL
Jose Maciel 6 6|5 57.22 ) [ 343.32 |~
Steve Wynne 6 6/$ 5126 § 307.56 |-
Nick Hintz 8 8|S 7410~ 5 592,80 |-
[}] s -
0 5
0 3
0 S -
0 S -
0 $ F
SUBTOTAL: $ 1,243.68
LABOR SUBCHARGE ~ 11%  $ 136.80 -
MARKUP:  35% ¢ 48317 -
LABOR TOTAL: S 1,863.65 ~
SUMMARY OF EQUIPMENT
MAKE/MODEL QUANTITY HOURS RATE TOTAL
2016 2500 Dodge Ram (009-10) 1 6.00[$ 2277 16662 |1 2/. 7Y
2016 1500 Dodge Ram (007-10) 1 8.00|S 2%77($ 222,16 1‘1.37#
.29 $ -
$ -
3 :
SUBTOTAL: $ 38978 2 94 o6
MARKUP:  15%  § 5832 47 4
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: 3 44210
SUMMARY OF MATERIALS & SPECIALTY FORCES 326.67
[DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RATE TOTAL
Hardesters Market 1 S 46548 46.54 |~
Home Depot 1 $ 23.88[$ 23,88
SUBTOTAL: s 7042 -
MARKUP: 15% $ 10.56
MATERIAL TOTAL: $ 80.98
| TOTAL OF THIS REPORT: S 2,391.74 |
4227130

BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS REPRESENTATIVE




1625 SYCAMORE AVENUE
HERCULES, CA 94547 (510)245-9572

{044 00057 08254  04/25/17 07:10 PM
GELF CHECK OUT

46677391164 22W8"CIRC <A~ 97
PLE 22# 8IN T9 FL CIRCLINE Cw 1PK

U L 3
DENALT 300" FG LONG TAPE

gow am 217
TOTAL $67.92 .92 1A
XXXHHHKNHKKKR298 DEBIT o8 07 2
AUTH CODE 171070 ' } 77 ,(b v
Chip Read Verified By PIN
AZD A00OD000SE0840 Us DEBIT

TVR 8080048000

TAD 0601NAC3600000
TSI 6800

ARC 00

AR RUEAn

1044 57 06254 04/25/2017 B786

RETURN POLICY DEFINITTONS
POLICY ID DﬂYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
1 07/24/2017
THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT 10
LIMIT / DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE
RETURN PGLICEE§IGESIN STORES FOR

TRRAAR KR KIS ETEART



&y
[RIAR

DA

TR A T T

Hardesters Mariket

21,088 CALISTOGA ST
MITIDLETOWN, CA 95461

(707) 987-2325

Store;
Cashier: Christy
04/26/17

104 DISCOUNT
BIRTHDATE: 01/22/33
RUST STOP FL BIK
RUST S10P FL BLK
RUST ST10P FL BLK
RUST STOP FL BLK
RUST STOP FL BLK
RUST STOP FL BLK
ACE DUPLEX NAIL16D 3
ACE DUCK TAPE
ACE DUPLEX NAIL16D 3
BAG FEE

SUBTOTAL

100

TOTAL TAX

TOTAL
MasterCard TE
Aact : xXOKXKRUXRXI TS
APPRVL CODE 209003
CASH CH

NUMBER O
Trx:25 Term:6

NDER
2

ANGE.
F ITEMS
Store:100

07:59:3%

10
08:00:19



Date

Work Performed By
Form Complcted By

Dencription of Work Perforined

4/l

s

TENTATIVE WORK AGREEMENT

IRIDGEWAY CIVIL
SONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Jub Na.

CCO No,
B/C No.

Foaw  Dua  Sleary |m‘£ £l Oompact
£n Sraly Calomiis i

leoof

Quantity Completed

Labior

Equipment Used
Equip No

Hom|

Vendor/Suoplier

Acs

nacls

4 nt‘n:‘(

Sraplaeg

SH&AQ:{ Cidg 2 (

B

BCCI Represcotative

For Toudornaation

PLQ'\' ~UOCR

Notes/Remarks

Agency/Coptractor Representative

Class Employee Name RegHrs| OTHr | DTHr | Description Hre
LE ['Sose MAciE\ b 0040 | PiitlOnin s B
L |l wnng. % 10 | Oedes &
2 Nl BinT2e R\ LWy e
| ad We
(2 Codtatar i
Materhl Used )
Materfal Deseription Quantity L é M

Date

ZéJ|#

Date




o [t (\'

Joasen

QLOON” ()

BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS INC. - DAILY TIME SHEET

e m——

|

|

A
i

]

- ;' ~ Work I_temsI B | | 3 | 4 | Total 4 Employee Signature
BI 7 | N | '
A . | )
Jobf: | 600¢ | | - 4; | | |
= I N
Atk Time: i = 5 - Q |! ? | J | | I | understand that by signing this
Break: tdpon _ 10 Minutes kA | | | timesheet, | am in agreement with
I.unch é FAle 30 Mlnutes | &_), | \ l| i the actual hours worked, and ¥f not, |
= — w i apreetoinform my supervisor via
Break J— l -310 MInUtES | 8 ' J Q) | I ! signed timesheet of any changes,
End Time: _| - _'._'___50_ _AM/PM: | | N | | | Also by signing this | am
Circle one: I Nigh @' ' | [ | | | acknowledging that | recelved my
f == 1 - ]-‘ -1 | I f i  breaks and meal break for this day.
i | . |
Date: g’ l | . 1 | | ’
g 4/26// il | aty | | ]- J
Employee # / Name Craft ST |OT/ST|OT ST|OT ST OT! ST OT, | Ea Employee Sign Here
; 77
12 [ Joe. Mowed ¢ " }u’T 2, + 0 .l' d 5. Lﬁz-nejﬁ:\
29 ISteve ovnne | l¢ ] 7] , [ .8
Iice. Hinkg | JQ. - Lo T
-1 ; | ! ' : =} | I !
! [ - oo i s L o0
/ | | | |
= . pr it { { =
/ = f— L ! | ! ;
_ | I ! .
Equip ID # ' - . = , -
@O 7 74 ‘* | - :

]

pr:. (
’ﬁ’@/ P &Zuﬂf} (m/ '5

Wor Description

L ﬂ'lZ{/"z//f 3[&/0 /in/c)' r} // Cxtra _giord o /MM'?LA S
: 2 1ol Clennd - o - . S _
——3 e S - N
A : _ ; _—
o Safety i\negt_ljg' Togil:-: - B - _____
Notes: JI_ — i ) I
Print Name: ‘——‘ ) of Sign Name: e Date: s3] '

Craft: O = OperatorL Laborer C = Carpenter CM = Cement Mason

C:\Users\BCCI - Marco\Dropbox {Bridgeway)\Bridgeway Team Folder\Forms\Time Card Template



EXTRA WORK REPORT

CCO#:
Report No. 3
Project Title: Dry Creek Bridge Replacement Date Performed: 4/27/17
Job No.: 16006 Date of Report 5/4/17
DESCRIPTION OF WORK
[Excavate V Ditch/ Grade Road/ Backfill compact material/ linstall coconut mesh./ Swep Bridge
SUMMARY OF LABOR
HOURS RATE
ITRADE QUANTITY REG | OT | DBL | TOT REG oT DBL TOTAL
Jose Macie! 7 71$  57.22 [ 400,54 |.
Steve Wynne 7 7S 5126 $ 358.82 | ~
Nick Hintz 7 715 7410 S 518.70
0 $ -
0 $ -
0 3 -
0 s :
1] $ -
0 $ -
SUBTOTAL: S 1,278.06 »~
LABOR SUBCHARGE 11% S 140,59 7
MARKUP:  35% $ 49653 7 K
LABOR TOTAL; s 191507 ~ p & "l
SUMMARY OF EQUIPMENT 9
MAKE/MODEL QUANTITY HOURS RATE TO?AL
12016 2500 Dodge Ram (009-10) 1 7.00[S 2277 |% 199(!§ '92.03
2016 1500 Dodge Ram (007-10) 1 7.001$ 2077 |8 194.39 142.03
z2e@.29|5 E
$
$ -
$ .
SUBTOTAL: s 8878 2 89 o
MARKUP: 15% $ 5882 Yo ¢
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: § 442:10
SUMMARY OF MATERIALS & SPECIALTY FORCES 3 26, ‘;
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RATE TOTAL
SUBTOTAL: S
MARKUP: 15% s
MATERIAL TOTAL; S
TOTAL OF THIS REPORT: S 2,362.27 |
fz24 sy

BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS REPRESENTATIVE



.. EWAY CIVIL
EONSTRUCTORS, INC.

TENTATIVE WORK AGREEMENT N f_é_f}O_é_
Dute wo4/22 /a‘? ©CO No.

B/C No,

Work Performed By C2gw =

Formu Completed By

; e Roed. / Cucic L]
oonut- Mesh. [ Susep bru?g

Deseription of Work Performed

Quantity Completed
Labor Eqquly t Used
Clasg loyee Name RegHre| OTHr | DT Hr | Equlp No Description Hrs |
o ose  Nlawel & 2 OG- 1D Soo
L |S4eue  wiwnae z O Z~/0 Yoe. [500 N
= Pt Hoe A

o |\uck [iays.
ende| | Pollcy

s —

Materis) Used
—— Matertal Descrigtion Quantity ! L,Eﬂ- _J_L(CA-'W\ A Cﬁ 424‘/2 E// 7z
- BCCI Representative Date
For gnfom q'}M 412?17
Agency/Contractor Representative Date

Notes/Romarks




ﬂDM < ;w/‘n} .

RIDGEWAY CIVIL \
EONSTRUCTORS, INC, Ras ¢ (L0
> A
v
BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. - DAILY TIME SHEET
B { Work Items| BN l 3 |i 4  Total | Employee Signature
Bl L —{L—» 1 | { |

Job¥: /6006 l [y ‘ | 1

Start ﬂme S— ——LQO AM/PM M l | 8 | | bunderstand that by signing this

Break _,_q_.‘fﬂ L bo—- 10 Mm,u':es P '8 { ' \4 | | ' timesheet, 1am In agreement with

Lunch 12 Pei’} | 39 Mﬂugs _,' ; | , ) I | | 'the actual haurs worked, and if not, |

vz TN I N T B D e

End Ti T'me I~ 37 i_C»‘ AM/PM : | . [ | | | ! Also by signing this | am

c"de one ! nght/ [)ay | ' | | | i acknowledglng that | received my

|' - ‘ _I T | I = | breaks and meal break for this day

Date: I | f J| [ I | ‘
o4(27z | ; aty .

Employee # / Name Craﬁ | ST ! OT| T OT | ST or STlOT ST OT Ea Employee Sign Here
TF //Joxa. Maud € i ( ; I Y ,mee :
<7 L otevwy. w)inu‘_ R : Vi N S B S 0 L § <~ N

_/ f(}' Fhn ty O |;‘? et b ! g .81 = W s
— i J I ' —} I = __I .. J I ==
/ f t i | I |

- ‘ f + 1 [—— |
/ T O e e A

_ —_ — 3 | —-r —
/ L l I O _

HSqulp D # ) PP s ) ) |

Vra_ | " o] B L B ] —
00? o, S e 1 ) Lt _
bat Boc. é&mg - e )

Izt) ! {(’P' ( &(’L" ! | N | ] i

[ Work Descrlptlon o

@-mu:ﬁw v Ci!c,ﬁ / J'mf:[;& Lot A/ij)n Sacke A&Sfﬂ/

Cobopmy! Mesh [ %1 po P, g.eJ _
= 2.| f_ /}‘k?if & ety 4//7 - -
3 o ! - -
- &T_ - _ = __ ) : ~
§afég Meeting Topic : ' - - - N

Notes: { | | - i

|. [
Print Name: W & Sign Name: M Date: ()'f/)'.]?[(;,z

Craft: O = Operator L = Laborer C = Carpenter CM = Cement Mason

C:\Users\BCCI - Marco\Dropbox (Bridgeway)\Bridgeway Team Folder\Forms\Time Card Template



EXTRA WORK REPORT

CCO#.
Report No. 4
Project Title: Dry Creek Bri men Date Performed: 4/28/17
Job No.: 16006 Date of Report 5(4[ 17
DESCRIPTION OF WORK
Invoice for change order work,
SUMMARY OF LABOR
HOURS RATE
TRADE QUANTITY REG | OT | DBL | TOT REG oT DaL TOTAL
s - s .
ofs s -
o[s - $ -
0 S -
0 $ -
0 $ -
0 $ F;
0 $ -
0 L
SUBTOTAL: s
LABOR SUBCHARGE 11% $
MARKUP; 35% S -
LABOR TOTAL: $
SUMMARY OF EQUIPMENT
[MAKE/ MODEL QUANTITY HOURS RATE TOTAL
s - [s -
S - $ -
s :
S “
s =
$ .
SUBTOTAL: S .
MARKUP: 15% S -
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: S
SUMMARY OF MATERIALS & SPECIALTY FORCES
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RATE TOTAL
R.B. Peters 1 1688.27| § 1,688.27 | ~
Holt- water trailer 1 367.6| § 367.60 | ~
SUBTOTAL: $ 2,055.87
MARKUP: 15% S 308.38
MATERIAL TOTAL: $ 2,364.25
TOTAL OF THIS REPORT: S 2,364.25 | 7~

BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS REPRESENTATIVE



05/03/2017 2:50PM FAX 17072631457 RB PETERS @0001/0003

Qm Y N [
R. B. PETERS

Post Office 8Box 277 e Lakeport, Calit, 954563

Telephone 707/263-3670 P NS 50492
HvDrauLic TUBES * MOSES * TopsoiL * Rock /

s i

NAME “I% Gl 3
. {ADGRESS FPHONE

Gl )
\_'_._J""\/
[ casn O enarce D) mose. aero .,
0 co.0. [ eain our O ro. on AceT N
ouAN. | . oegcriPTION) §) . | PRICE|| AMOUNT
Ay, @szmm
L -

QRO N o 17 A )

10
1
12

13

14

16
AL ——

RECEIVED &Y ' | lﬂi:{' é\\_-[

R. B, PEYERS — 786 SODA BAY RD.
Thark o




imﬁmxza._.mw ﬁmmq. IFICATE

THIS {5 TO CERTIFY that the foliowing destribed na.:gﬁum!ng a-a-hhnn. or counted Y«u
weighmaster, whose signatureison gnﬂlﬂﬂnﬂ who isa.recognized authority of accuracy, a8 prescrbed
by Chapler 7 {c g with 5 127090) of Division S of the Ceifornia Business and vqﬂ.mﬁ,os!hoqn

‘administersd by the n_cig of Measuresmestt Hu_.ﬁunw of mﬁ nuio_.aw Department of mooa dnd. bn:ﬂ._#:ﬂ. i

m-wbn..... D:h=w< )
£.0. Box 3818 - Santa Resa, CA 95402
- Matn Oanu (o7} mqu.mquu Quearry: {707) Nuubu.R

raaﬁ : @.. 7
; j “P.O.Ka.

Adgress: r
; Ddaver
iShipped to: \~ \m Pt k)

miuwhsu
Vehicle 1D £ . K3
- Soidmy - Cash —. Charge _ op Cn Accourtt
R f ..
Tons |- Sl Tt SinIak@ameity, 2 T __Uunk Adount
¢ 2 BN
{f L : . YL A0S
b 253
5 -BAR- S QUARRY : ] ;
Weighmaster. H . . .
subtotat | {5 7. I

o L, P "
Tow: L Deputy: {Tax
. CN - ‘o Gross & . T

Driver OFF o Tare: [Total
G e x ... b d or ex 1at 3 7

..._wnmu:ia“ Kelseyalle, CA
?nnac%an!a:!5§invnaan~ﬂ=ﬁvﬂu!u:ﬂnm3r§ni_ns.ﬁuiigu
.Eo..no__nn..a.uldn a.?gﬁﬁsg.ﬂqgﬂgnﬂ.gr&g&?&%§sii =
dursignad further agrees that the venue ofany action brought against the
i&nifggga%sggr«g-g Catfomia
NOTMCGE: »H.mauncﬂ gﬂuﬁ.\an;c@gg%uﬂnﬁg
.anan..__n___@ .. .m u A\ ,

T SR P S Gam e e

ersis

Em“mI_S.pw.—.mm ﬂgdﬂ_g._.m
4

.-.x—m 570 nma_ln_u:wnmo:ni._a described commodity was weighed, meastired; or n_unsﬂx_ bya:
» whaose signature is on this certificate, who isa. qgﬁu%anmsnni as prescribed,

F.n_..nnﬁaq {cammenting with Section 12700) of Division S of the California Business and Professional Code,

zdministeced by the Division of Meastrement Standards of the Cafifornia Department of Food u:n)h:.!!:m

S-BAR-S QUARRY
P.O. Box 3818 : Santa Rasa, CA 95402
Main Office: Gﬁ_ 579-5717 Quarry: (707) nqu.o.#n

Sold to: “-2 ﬁnl 7

P.O. Mo,

Address: S
Shipped to: . L Qhﬁ\ﬁ
h —
VehidejDs: 7 REP
Soid By _ Cash % n..u_.un\_r ) On Account
Tons” Sizs Commodity . Unit :.Hu__.s
. 3 f u. -
4 _ 1ie: g8
4 28 T

T Wsiant 59540

1454

4t Haio  Hloha R

ot Tige Y2240

S -BAR- S QUARRY.

Welghmaster
.EBB_
o P4 A ]
ler "Ry i by Tax
T ow ¥ Gross & )
Driver OFF . B Tare:; - . ) {Total
Weighed, measered or counted a i

TAIS S Hwy. 23, xnﬂ._z.-n ca

The indersigned nﬂb_._ﬁ..!_ !ltﬁa.nﬁﬁ.dn« E..ﬁ aeptance aﬁaﬁgﬂ nﬁous -u.:.nﬂgnerugﬂ.u
fees or celiection charge i -5 v far the el A of the value of the waskar

. E&D.ﬂa:&!ﬂ.w&.agzlﬁ.&a ta collect 2ay sums 1hall be Sonoma County, Cahfomis, |

the matertals herein S_Eau_...n, :ﬁ%i?&!aﬂugaxii -!.z__vnuuamnuaﬂ...:ﬂnr.iqrn .

NOTICE: \mn_.wk per month wiltbe n_.sqmmuo:n__ uu.ﬂ%mun_mnnﬂ.
_ J\ \ \\x \u\wu,.muu@w
{Recavied by ., "ty VA :

LGVLESZLOLL  X¥d NdOS:Z LL02/€0/50

SH313d 8y

£000/2000@



£000/80000

~m

T,

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE I

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY (hal tha fallowing described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a welghmaster, !
whose signalure | on Ihis certificale, who 3 a recagnized aulhorly of acturacy, as proseribed by Chapler 7 (com- |

- mencing with Section 12700) of Division & of the Collfornia Business and Professional Code, administered by tha
Diviglon of Measuremant Standards of tha Callfarnla Deparmeant of Food and Agriculture

B765
S BAR S QUARRY e®
P. O. Box 3818 « Santa Rosa, CA 95402 i
Main Office: (707) 579-5717 Quarry: (707) 279-9378 :
——— '--“'-"-*'-x-—“-./:—- : "; ‘;I,m F— EEEEEE e e —r
g S Ty e s
sowto [}~ ftidegl/ G il ) D ’
Chrtore - o r ¥ PO NO. )
ADDRESS . !
T T ORE i
. [ ” oon
SHPPEDTO: )" ) 15//
= BHieED VA
. [ - iy ey
VEHICLE 19#.' ~7 B o
|/ Sy CASH CHARGE con oM ATCT. i
ey / i
/,’V s
cu.vbs, | eze [ .. DITY unir AMOUNT
4 l’ - -
A [:_” Fa /fJ\ / ;“ L ?,‘ 7
/4 25,5005 W |
- . !
L L LT E 7 R — —— .y ] — T
{,“ ’ ial. l
s T3 . :
/ & {
/ !
l S BAR f_ SUBTOTAL '
| @: WASTER
- By 7 7 ‘--Dsw: TAX |
4 Waeighyd/massurad of counted at TOTAL !
7815 S Blata Hwy. 20, Kelsayvila, CA

" The undersigned customer by the placing of this order or the scceptance of this Involea agroas to pay

" reagonablo altornoy's fags or collection charge in the ovent action hereafter becomes necessary for the
- cellection of the valus of the wark or the malarials horeln authorized. The undecsigned further agrees
that the venue of ay aclion brought againet the underslgned by 8-Bar-S Quarry hereunder lo collecl any
- *sums ghall be Sonoma County, California,

. NOTICE: A 1.6% per month service charge will be charged on all past dus balances,
" REGRIVED BY

SH43l3d 8y

LGbLEIZLOLL

Xvd

Wd0§:2 LL0Z/B0/G0



H 0 I-T hezﬂltai

of California

ST0RE

2121 EAST MONTE VISTA AVENUE, VACAVILLE, CA 95688
VACAVILLE (707) 455-7600

Bill to:

Customer: 1204660
BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
, INC

4950 ALLISON PARKWAY
VVACAVILLE, CA 95688

Signed By:
Ordered By: GABE FORENCRAFT !

QTY DESCRIPTION
Rental Items

1 ID NO: CRS15-047 SERIAL NO; 1MOBT0828FL516147
TRAILER WATER 500G - WATER TRLR

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING THE CAT RENTAL STORE
HOLT OF CALIFORNIA

Miscellaneous Items

1 ENVIRON SRV FEE
1 DELIVERY CHARGES

CAL SALES TAX 7.25%

Please Remit Payment To:

Holt of California

PO Box 100001

Sacramento, CA 95813

Credit Department 877-379-6620

\ppllcable sales/use tax will be adder to all rantal invoicos Maxirmum
'xoess of thasa amounts, calculaled al

=RMS OF PAYMENT, NET 10 for alf equl
anEpclions, A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5

cluding |

’rintad on Friday, April 28, 2017 10:39:17 AM by FROM RELCASE

allylanre, Weakl
4 Week rate

THE 10th OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE INVOIC

usage for single shift rates ubove D,
1/8ih ol the Dally rate, 1/40th of the Weekly ralu and 1160th of the
pmanl puichases and rental transuctions, DUE onN

% pet month will be appiled (o all past due Invaices
le acctued att y teas and courl costs incutied by Holl of Caklfarnia in collect

Rental Invoice

Reference V4324101
Invoice Amount:  $367.60
Invoice Date: 04/28/2017
Date Out: 04/26/2017 Wed 01:00 PM
Date In: 04/27/2017 Thu 01:00 PM

Jobsite: 14379 DRY CREEK
Contact: MARK JONES
Phene: 707-455.7033
14379 DRY CREEK RD
MIDDLETOWN, CcA

(WOl

Written By:  Dallas Mattson
Sales Rep: DARREN TIERNEY VACAVILLE
PO #; DRY CREEK

DAY WEEK

AWEEK

$114.75 $340.00 $6850.00

Rental Subtotal:

Invoice Total

ER7743241010 V4324101

£ DATE for all parts and seivice
the evam the aceount becomas delinguent, the custormer will pay lhe costs of collestion

ing any indabledneas of customer to Holl of Calfornia

Page 1 of 1

114.75

114.75

8.00
220.00

24.85

367.60

y/40hes, 4Weski80hrs, Ovartimea will be charged for any usage In



EXTRA WORK REPORT

CCO#:
) Report No. 5
Project Title: Dry Creek Bridge Replacement Date Performed: 4/30/17
Job No.: 16006 Date of Report 5/4/17
DESCRIPTION OF WORK
[lnvoice for change order work.
SUMMARY OF LABOR
HOURS RATE
TRADE QUANTITY REG | OT | DBL | TOT REG oT DBL TOTAL
(B - $ -
0[5 $ -
ol s $ -
0 § :
0 $ :
0 S .
0 5 -
0 S -
0 $ »
SUBTOQTAL: S .
LABOR SUBCHARGE 11% $
MARKUP: 35% S -
LABOR TOTAL: $
SUMMARY OF EQUIPMENT
MAKE/MODEL QUANTITY HOURS RATE TOTAL
$ - IS -
$ $ -
v -
$
$ -
$ -
SUBTOTAL; $
MARKUP; 15% S
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $
SUMMARY OF MATERIALS & SPECIALTY FORCES
[DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RATE TOTAL
Clearlake Lava, INC- Concrete 1 1 1957.32] § 195732 |~
Bodean- Rock 1 1 1699.52| § 1,699.52
SUBTOTAL: § 3,656.84 ~
MARKUP: 15% $ 54853 ~—
MATERIAL TOTAL:; S 4,205.37
| TOTAL OF THIS REPORT: 5 4,205.37 | 2

BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS REPRESENTATIVE



(\.\A’Q’{q

i
v ‘ ¥ Clearlake Lava, Inc
! ! P.0.Box 1250 INVOICE
A ) & Clearlake Oaks, CA 95423
u"*{r ‘P‘b
LAKE
INVOICE 94125
PAGE 1
DATE 04/30/2017
TERMS Net 30 Days
SOLD TO Bridgeway Civil Constructors
4950 Allison Parkway Suite A
Vacaville, CA 95688
DRY CREEK BRIDGE
-—Material—--- ---—- Freight-----  Fee Tax
Ticket Date PO Order Product Qty Rate Amount Rate Amount Amount Amount Total

6294  04/25/17

CDRYCRE 2 Sack Siurry Red

10,00 115.00 1150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

83.38 1,233.38

Subtotal CDRYCRE 10.00 CY 1150.00 000 000 8338 123338
6309  04/26/17 CDRYCRE 2 Sack Slurry Red 500 11500 575.00 0.00 0.00 000 41.69 616.69
6309 04/26/17 CDRYCRE Short Load Add On 5.00 20.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.25 107.25
Subtotal CDRYCRE 10.00 ™ 675.00 000 000 4894 723.84
Invoice Total 20.00 ™ $1825.00 $0.00  $0.00 $132.32  $1957.32

Total Invoice —--- > $1,957.32

Open on Saturdays.

By Appointment Only.
Cleariaks Lava, Inc Point Lakeview Rock & Redi Mix
14572 E. Hwy 20 g .,
13329 Point Lakeview Rd
Cleariake QOaks, CA 95423 Lower Lake, CA 95457
(707) 998-1115 !

Fax (707) 998-9575 (707) 995-1515

Hidden Valley Sand & Gravel
18652 E. Hwy 20
Clearlake Oaks, CA 95423
(707) 998-1172



1060 North Dutton Ave
Santa Rosa, CA 95401-5011
(707) 576-8205

(707) 576-8204 Fax

INVOICE 121080

Ippli f Quality A & Asphall
PAGE 1

DATE 4/30/2017

ACCOUNT NO. BRIDGEWAY
TERMS NET 25th

SOLD TO Bridgeway Civil Constructors Inc.
4850 Allison Parkway Suite A

Vacaville , CA 35688
DRY CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Locations; 1aMark Weat, 2=Forestvile, 3=Asphalt Plant PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT
—Material-— Tax Tax Fee
Loc. Date Ticket  Order PO Product Qty Rate  Amount Rate  Amount Amount Total
1 4/25/2017 448880 151443 16006-03  3/4" CLII AB 2387 1.78 28165 8.13% 22,88 2.64 307 17
| 4/25/2017 446013 151443 16006-03  3/4" CLIl AB 23,82 11.75 279.80 8.13% 22,74 2.82 786 75
Subtotal 151443 47.79 Ton $681.54 $45.62 $526  3$1,008,92
1 4/28/2047 446931 151443 16008-03  Recycle Import (No CI 2362 5.00 118.10 0.00% 0.00 0.00 602.80
Subtotal 151443 23,82 Ton $118.10 $0.00 90.00 $602.80
Invoice Total " 71.41 Ton $670.84 $45.62 $6.26  $1,890.52
Total Involce — > $1,699.52

BoDean Co,, Inc. 1060 North Dutton Ave., Santa Rosa, CA 95401




EXTRA WORK REPORT

CCO#:
Report No. 6
Project Title: Dry Creek Bridge emen Date Performed: 5/2/17
Job No.: 16006 Date of Report 5/4/17
DESCRIPTION OF WORK
[[Invoice for change order work.
SUMMARY OF LABOR
HOURS RATE
TRADE QUANTITY REG | OT | DBL | TOT REG oT DaL TOTAL
0] S - 3 .
0] 5 - $ -
0 S 1; iyt
0 $ -
0 3 -
0 $ -
0 S :
0 $ -
0 $ =
SUBTOTAL: $
LABOR SUBCHARGE 11% S
MARKUP:  35% $
LABOR TOTAL: S .
SUMMARY OF EQUIPMENT
MAKE/MODEL QUANTITY HOURS RATE _TOTAL
$ $ G
S $ -
$ =
s -
5 N
$ .
SUBTOTAL: $ -
MARKUP: 15% S
EQUIPMENT TOTAL; S
SUMMARY OF MATERIALS & SPECIALTY FORCES
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RATE TOTAL
Holt-Compactor 1 1 132293( § 1,322.93 | ~
$ -
SUBTOTAL; S 1,322.93
MARKUP: 15% S 198.44
MATERIAL TOTAL: $ 152137 ~
TOTAL OF THIS REPORT: S 1,52137] 7

BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS REPRESENTATIVE



| Rental Invoice
H 0 LT :I[{eitai Reference V4322801

of California BENE Invoice Amount:  $4,322.93
2 Invoice Date: 05/02/2017
2121 EAST MONTE VISTA AVENUE, VACAVILLE, CA 95688 Date Out: 04/26/2017 Wed 08:00 AM
VACAVILLE (707) 455-7600 Date In: 04/28/2017 Fri 09:00 AM
Jobsite:
eoibayybtn s st g g g g 0 e s DIECOHEEN
Customer. 1204660 Phone: 707-455-7033
Bill to: BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUGTORS 14379 DRY GREEK RD
, INC MIDDLETOWN, CA

4950 ALLISON PARKWAY
VACAVILLE, CA 95688

Wiitten By:  Dallas Mattson
Sales Rep: DARREN TIERNEY VACAVILLE
PO # DRY CREEK

DAY WEEK 4WEEK TOTALS|

Signed By:
Ordered By: GABE FARENCOFT

QTY DESCRIPTION
Rental items

1. IDNO:R18608 SERIAL NO; 0XB400151 $386.75 $1,253.75 $3,281.00 773.50
ROLLER CB32/CB334 COMPACTOR OROPS - CB348

HRS OUT: 277.0 CURRENT SMU: 279.0 Total: 2.0

RVC6104
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING THE CAT RENTAL STORE
HOLT OF CALIFORNIA
Rental Subtotal; 773.50
Miscellaneous items
1 ENVIRON SRV FEE 20.00
1 DELIVERY CHARGES 220:00
1 PICK UP CHARGES 220.00
CAL SALES TAX 7.25% 89.43
Please Remit Payment To: Invoice Total 1,322.93

Holt of California

PO Box 100001

Sacramento, CA 95813

Credit Department 877-379-6620

‘pplicable satesiuse lux wlll be atided ta ail rental invoices Maximum Usage for single shift rates above” Dally/fhrs, Weekly/40hre, 4Week/160hts, Overtime will be charged for any usage in

wkeess of thase amounta, caloulated at 1/8th of thi Dally rate, 1/40th of the Weekly rate and 1/160h of Ihe 4 Week rato

'ERMS OF PAYMENT: NET 10 for all aquipment purchases and renlal lransaclions, DUE ON THE 10th OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE INVOICE DATE for all parts and service
"ansactions. A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% per month will be applied lo all past due involces. In the svent the account becomes dalinquent, 1he customer will pay tho eosts of coltection
wluding reasonabla acerued attornay fees and court costs incuried by Holt of Californla in cafieeting any indebtedness of customer to Hok of Californta

tinted on Tuesday, May 02, 2017 10:20:22 AM by FROM RELEASE Invoice No. ER7743228010 V4322801 Page 1 of 1



EXTRA WORK REPORT

CCO#:
Report No. -
Project Title: Dry Creek Bridge Replacement Date Performed: 5/3/17
Job No.: 16006 Date of Report 5/4/17
DESCRIPTION OF WORK
[invoice for change order wark.
SUMMARY OF LABOR
HOURS RATE
ITRADE UANTITY REG | OT | DBL | TOT REG oT DBL TOTAL
0| S S
o s - $ -
0| $ - S <
0 § -
0 s .
0 s .
0 s -
0 5 =
0| $ -
SUBTOTAL: s
LABOR SUBCHARGE 11% S
MARKUP: 35% s
LABOR TOTAL: S
SUMMARY OF EQUIPMENT
MKE/MODEL QUANTITY HOURS RATE TOTAL
- IS
IS B
3 -
3 R
[ "
3 .
SUBTOTAL: S
MARKUP: 15% $
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $
SUMMARY OF MATERIALS & SPECIALTY FORCES
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RATE TOTAL
Holt- Backhoe Loader 1 1 1573.63| § 1,573.63 |
$ :
SUBTOTAL: $ 1,573.63
MARKUP:  15% ¢ 236.00
MATERIAL TOTAL: $ 1,809.67
| TOTAL OF THIS REPORT: 5 1,809.67 | ~

BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS REPRESENTATIVE



I f
Rental
ST 0 0E

2121 EAST MONTE VISTA AVENUE, VACAVILLE, CA 95688
VACAVILLE (707) 455-7600

HOLT

of California

LTI U | S T T Y [T LT LY T
Customer; 1204660

Bill to: BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
, INC
4950 ALLISON PARKWAY
VACAVILLE, CA 95688

Signed By:

Ordered By: GABE FARNCROFT

QTY DESCRIPTION

Rental items
1 ID NO: CRS18183 SERIAL NO: 0SKR02705
BHL 420 OROPS BACKHOE LOADER - 420F

HRS OUT: 631.0 CURRENT SMU: 631.0 Total: 0.0

4/24/2017 - THIS |D WAS ADDED: CRS91012 THIS ID
WAS REPLACED: CRS18193 BILLING WILL START FROM
THE DATE OF THE EXCHANGE

LBF6140

1 ID NO: A29332  SERIAL NO: CG140804483
BHL BKT 24" WR 416-430 BACKHOE - BKT416PL24

1 IDNO: CRS91012 SERIAL NO: OHWC01363
BHL 420 OROPS BACKHOE LOADER - 420F2 HRC

HRS OUT: 488.0 CURRENT SMU: 504.0 Total: 16.0

LBF&200

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING THE CAT RENTAL STORE
HOLT OF CALIFORNIA

ENVIRON SRV FEE
DELIVERY CHARGES

Miscellaneous Items
1

1

1 PICK UP CHARGES

>rinted on Wedneaday, May 03, 2017 3:;30:02 PM by FROM RELEASE

Rental Invoice

Reference V4319801
Invoice Amount:  $1,573.63
Invoice Date: 05/03/2017
Date Out: 04/25/2017 Tue 07:00 AM

Date In: 04/28/2017 Frl 07:30 AM

Jobsite: 14379 DRY CREEK
Contact: MARK JONES
Phone; 707-455-7033
14379 DRY CREEK RD
MIDDLETOWN, CA

Written By: Todd Lyon
Sales Rep:  DARREN TIERNEY VACAVILLE
PO# 16006

$335.75 $1,100.75 $2,830.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$335.75 $1,100.75 $2,830.50 1,007.25
Rental Subtotal: 1,007.25
20.00
220.00
220.00

Involce No. ER7743198010 V4319801 Page 1 of 2



o I ¢ | Rentallnvoice
H 0 I-T Rental Reference V4319801

of California s '[ " H E Invoice Amount.  $1,573.63
°l Invoice Date; 05/0312017
2121 EAST MONTE VISTA AVENUE, VACAVILLE, CA 95688 Date Qut: 04/25/2017 Tue 07:00 AM
VACAVILLE (707) 455-7600 Date In: 04/28/2017 Fri 07:30 AM
Jobsite; 9D
L T | TR I T L LT Coﬁt;ct ;,.%K J§L§§ s
Customer: 1204660 Phone: 707-455-7033
Bill to: BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS 14379 DRY CREEK RD
,INC MIDDLETOWN, CA

4950 ALLISON PARKWAY
VACAVILLE, CA 95688

Wiitten By:  Todd Lyon
Sales Rep: DARREN TIERNEY VACAVILLE

Signed By:
Ordered By: GABE FARNCROFT PO# 16006

k1Y DESCRIPTION DAY WEEK AWEEK TOTALS
CAL SALES TAX 7.25% 106.38
Invoice Total 1,5673.63

Please Remit Payment To:

Holt of Callifornia

PO Box 100001

Sacramento, CA 95813

Credit Department 877-379-6620

oplicable sales/use tax wil be added to all rental involeas. Maximuim usage far single shilt rates sbove Dally/@hes, WeaklydOhrs, dWesk/1E0hrs. Overtline will be eharged lor any usage In
cess of these amounts, caloulated at 1/8th of the Draily rate, 114001 of the Weekly rate ar<d 11601 of the 4 Waenk rate.

ERMS OF PAYMENT NET 10 for all equipment purchases and renlal lransoclions: DUE ON THE 10I1 OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE INVOICE DATE for-all parts and service
ansactions A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1,5% par month will be applied to all past due Invoices in the aven! 1Mo account becomas delinguent, the gustomes will pay the costs of collectian
duding reasonable accrued attorney fees and court costs Incutred by Holl of Californis in collecting any indebledness of sustomer to Hok of Calllornia

'rinted on Wednosday, May 03, 2017 3:30:02 PM by FROM RELEASE Invoice No. ER7743198010 V4319801 Page 2 of 2






